
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005404-2022 

Contract

Climate Emergency Literacy Skills

Skills Development Scotland Co. Limited

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-005404
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02fcc1  
Published 28 February 2022, 12:38pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Skills Development Scotland Co. Limited

Monteith House, First Floor, 11 George Square

Glasgow

G2 1DY

Email

louise.campbell@sds.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1412256710

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005404-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005404-2022
mailto:louise.campbell@sds.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.skillsdevelopmentscotland.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1286
2

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Climate Emergency Literacy Skills

Reference number

P21-148

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.skillsdevelopmentscotland.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA12862
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA12862


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

The scope of the tendered services provision covers the delivery of up to four cohorts in
climate literacy to develop the skills and knowledge individuals will need to thrive and
future proof employability in a net zero economy. It is anticipated in that 3 cohorts will
have a CESAP sector specific focus.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £280,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SDS would like to appoint a supplier who can work with us to agilely deliver a programme
consisting of a minimum of 4 cohorts of individuals totalling a minimum of 400 individuals
to achieve a recognised qualification in Climate Emergency Literacy Skills.

This investment will support individuals who are seeking green job opportunities across
the Scottish economy

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-030027

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Keep Scotland Beautiful

First Floor, Glendevon House, Castle Business Park

Stirling

/Notice/030027-2021


Page 5 to 6

FK9 4TZ

Telephone

+44 1786471333

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £280,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:684968)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Clerk's Office, PO Box 23, 1 Carlton Place,

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The Skills Development Scotland Co. Limited

Monteith House First Floor, 11 George Square

Glasgow

G2 1DY

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-12-20T01:50:36+0000
	TCPDF




